182
RFHD
Technical characteristics
Model Speed Maximum current
admissible (A)
Installed
power
Maximum

Centrifugal roof fans with
horizontal outlet and ATEX Ex d certificationRFHD
Order code
SizeModel
Centrifugal roof fans with horizontal air outlet and hood in
aluminium. ATEX certification and CEE ExII2G Ex d flame-
resistant to work in explosive atmospheres.
Number of
motor pole
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase
Ex “d” marked:  II 2G Ex d
Notified authority: L.O.M
Identification No:
LOM03ATEX0147
exempt
(1) The sound level values are measurements of pressure in dB(A) at a distance of 6 m and at 2/3 of the maximum airflow (2/3 Qmax.)
183
RFHDRFHD
Dimensions in mm
Model A ØD* F G H ØI
RFHD-280 515 250 460 450 360 12
RFHD-315 540 250 460 450 360 12
RFHD-355 610 355 565 560 450 12
RFHD-400 665 355 565 560 450 12
RFHD-450 720 500 735 710 590 12
RFHD-500 755 500 735 710 590 12
RFHD-630 845 630 890 900 750 14
RFHD-710 995 710 1110 1100 900 14
RFHD-800 1065 710 1110 1100 900 14
(*) Recommended nominal diameter for duct.
Acoustic features
Sound power Lw(A) spectrum in dB(A) via frequency band in Hz.
Values taken at the inlet with 2/3 of the maximum airflow (2/3Qmax).